WORLD SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP
Eleven point games played in 1838, enclosed court used for first time in 1860

1820
1825
1834
1834
1838
1840
1846
1860
1862
1863
1863
1866
1866
1875
1876
1878
1878
1887
1888
1891
1897
1902
1902
1903
1911
1913
1922
1927
1929
1935
1937
1946
1947
1948
1951
1954
1963
1964
1967
1970
1972

Winner

Robert Mackay
Thomas Pittman
Thomas Pittman
John Pittman
John Lamb
John Lamb
John Mitchell
Francis Erwood
W.Hart Dyke

Sir William Hart Dyke

Henry Gray
Henry Gray
William Gray
William Gray
H.B. Fairs

H.B. Fairs
Joseph Gray
Peter Latham
Peter Latham
Peter Latham
Peter Latham
Peter Latham
Peter Latham

J. Jamsetji
Charles Williams
Jock Soutar
Jock Soutar
Jock Soutar
Charles Williams
Charles Williams
David Milford
David Milford
Jim Dear

Jim Dear

Jim Dear
Geoffrey Atkins
Geoffrey Atkins
Geoffrey Atkins
Geoffrey Atkins
Geoffrey Atkins
William Surtees

Runner-up
claimed

claimed

resigned

claimed

John Pittman
died — title vacant
J.C.M. Young
John Mitchell
Francis Erwood
resigned

claimed

resigned

claimed

died

Joseph Gray
died

claimed

Joseph Gray
Walter Gray
George Standing
George Standing
Gilbert Browne
resigned

Gilbert Browne
J. Jamsetji
Charles Williams
Charles Williams
William Standing
Jock Soutar

died

Norbert Setzler
resigned
Kenneth Chantler
John Pawle

John Pawle

Jim Dear

James Leonard
Charles Swallow
James Leonard
Charles Swallow
Howard Angus

Aggregate score

8-3

7-4
6-3
5-0
6-3
5-0

6-2
5-0
6-4
7-4
8-1
7-3

7-4

8-1
8-4
8-2
6-5
6-1
7-5
7-2
6-3
5-4

Venues

Belvedere Gardens

Birmingham and Bristol
Woolwich and Bristol
Woolwich and Prince's

Prince's and Rugby

Rugby and Manchester
Queen's and Charterhouse
Queen's and Prince's
Queen's and New York
Queen's and Prince's

Queen's and Prince's
Queen's and Prince's
Queen's and Philadelphia
Philadelphia and New York
Philadelphia and New York
Philadelphia and Chicago

New York and Queen's

Montreal and Queen's
Queen's
Queen's
Queen's
Queen's
Queen's
Chicago and Queen's
Chicago and Queen's
Queen's and Chicago



Tennis & Rackets Association

1973
1975
1977
1979
1981
1984
1986
1988
1991
1993
1995
1999

2001
2003
2005
2008
2010
2015
2017
2019
2019
2023

Howard Angus
William Surtees
William Surtees
William Surtees
John Prenn
Willie Boone
John Prenn
James Male
James Male
James Male
James Male
Neil Smith

James Male
James Male
Harry Foster
James Stout
James Stout
James Stout
James Stout
James Stout
Tom Billings
Ben Cawston

William Surtees
Howard Angus
Howard Angus
Willie Boone
William Surtees
John Prenn
Willie Boone
Willie Boone
Shannon Hazell
Neil Smith

Neil Smith
James Male

Neil Smith

Jonathan Larken

Ali Robinson

Harry Foster

Alex Titchener-Barrett
Will Hopton

Tom Billings

declined to defend
Alex Duncliffe-Vines
Tom Billings

5-1
5-1
5-0
5-0
6-4
7-2
8-6
6-1
6-2
6-5
6-2
4-2

6-1
5-4
7-5
6-1
5-1
5-0
5-0

5-0

Chicago and Queen's
Chicago and Queen's
Chicago and Queen's
New York and Queen's
New York and Queen's
Montreal and Queen's
New York and Queen's
Chicago and Queen's
Chicago and Queen's
Philadelphia and Queen's
Chicago and Queen's
Chicago (James Male
forfeited second leg
through injury)

New York and St Paul's
Philadelphia and Queen's
Montreal and Queen's
New York and Queen's
New York and Queen’s
Philadelphia and Queen's
New York and Queen's

Queen’s and Detroit
Chicago and Queen’s



