WORLD SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP

Eleven point games played in 1838, enclosed court used for first time in 1860



	Winner	Runner-up	Aggregate score	Venues
1820	Robert Mackay	claimed		
1825	Thomas Pittman	claimed		
1834	Thomas Pittman	resigned		
1834	John Pittman	claimed		
1838	John Lamb	John Pittman	8-4	Belvedere Gardens
1840	John Lamb	died – title vacant		
1846	John Mitchell	J.C.M. Young	5-0	Birmingham and Bristol
1860	Francis Erwood	John Mitchell	8 - 1	Woolwich and Bristol
1862	W.Hart Dyke	Francis Erwood	8-3	Woolwich and Prince's
1863	Sir William Hart Dyke	resigned		
1863	Henry Gray	claimed		
1866	Henry Gray	resigned		
1866	William Gray	claimed		
1875	William Gray	died		
1876	H.B. Fairs	Joseph Gray	8-3	Prince's and Rugby
1878	H.B. Fairs	died		
1878	Joseph Gray	claimed		
1887	Peter Latham	Joseph Gray	7-4	Rugby and Manchester
1888	Peter Latham	Walter Gray	6-3	Queen's and Charterhouse
1891	Peter Latham	George Standing	5-0	Queen's and Prince's
1897	Peter Latham	George Standing	6-3	Queen's and New York
1902	Peter Latham	Gilbert Browne	5-0	Queen's and Prince's
1902	Peter Latham	resigned		
1903	J. Jamsetji	Gilbert Browne	6-2	Queen's and Prince's
1911	Charles Williams	J. Jamsetji	5-0	Queen's and Prince's
1913	Jock Soutar	Charles Williams	6-4	Queen's and Philadelphia
1922	Jock Soutar	Charles Williams	7-4	Philadelphia and New York
1927	Jock Soutar	William Standing	8 - 1	Philadelphia and New York
1929	Charles Williams	Jock Soutar	7-3	Philadelphia and Chicago
1935	Charles Williams	died		
1937	David Milford	Norbert Setzler	7-4	New York and Queen's
1946	David Milford	resigned		
1947	Jim Dear	Kenneth Chantler	8 - 1	Montreal and Queen's
1948	Jim Dear	John Pawle	8-4	Queen's
1951	Jim Dear	John Pawle	8-2	Queen's
1954	Geoffrey Atkins	Jim Dear	6-5	Queen's
1963	Geoffrey Atkins	James Leonard	6-1	Queen's
1964	Geoffrey Atkins	Charles Swallow	7-5	Queen's
1967	Geoffrey Atkins	James Leonard	7-2	Chicago and Queen's
1970	Geoffrey Atkins	Charles Swallow	6-3	Chicago and Queen's
1972	William Surtees	Howard Angus	5-4	Queen's and Chicago

Tennis & Rackets Association

1973	Howard Angus	William Surtees	5-1	Chicago and Queen's
1975	William Surtees	Howard Angus	5-1	Chicago and Queen's
1977	William Surtees	Howard Angus	5-0	Chicago and Queen's
1979	William Surtees	Willie Boone	5-0	New York and Queen's
1981	John Prenn	William Surtees	6-4	New York and Queen's
1984	Willie Boone	John Prenn	7-2	Montreal and Queen's
1986	John Prenn	Willie Boone	8-6	New York and Queen's
1988	James Male	Willie Boone	6-1	Chicago and Queen's
1991	James Male	Shannon Hazell	6-2	Chicago and Queen's
1993	James Male	Neil Smith	6-5	Philadelphia and Queen's
1995	James Male	Neil Smith	6-2	Chicago and Queen's
1999	Neil Smith	James Male	4-2	Chicago (James Male forfeited second leg through injury)
2001	James Male	Neil Smith	6-1	New York and St Paul's
2003	James Male	Jonathan Larken	5-4	Philadelphia and Queen's
2005	Harry Foster	Ali Robinson	7-5	Montreal and Queen's
2008	James Stout	Harry Foster	6-1	New York and Queen's
2010	James Stout	Alex Titchener-Barrett	5-1	New York and Queen's
2015	James Stout	Will Hopton	5-0	Philadelphia and Queen's
2017	James Stout	Tom Billings	5-0	New York and Queen's
2019	James Stout	declined to defend		
2019	Tom Billings	Alex Duncliffe-Vines	5-0	Queen's and Detroit
2023	Ben Cawston	Tom Billings	5-0	Chicago and Queen's